Resolution #22-0554 2022 Resolution Book, Page 231

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENTS TO WASTE MANAGEMENT OF CAROLINAS, INC. AND WASTE MANAGEMENT RECYCLE AMERICA FOR RECYCLING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Winston-Salem approved a Resolution in January 2022 for the new recycling contract with Waste Management of Carolinas, Inc. for \$3,670,000; and

WHEREAS, the City has intentions to pursue in-house collection services after March 31, 2023, while still maintaining a five-year contract for processing with the contractor; and

WHEREAS, due to having two separate service terms, company representatives requested two separate contracts for collections and processing; and

WHEREAS, after executing these contracts, it became clear that Waste Management of Carolinas, Inc. would perform collection services while a different entity, Waste Management Recycle America, would perform processing and would therefore need separate payments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Winston-Salem, upon recommendation of the Finance Committee, hereby approve payments for collection services to Waste Management of Carolinas, Inc. for \$2,359,171 and payments for processing services to Waste Management Recycle America for \$1,310,829.